506026637 04/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6073352

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BARBER	04/22/2020
EARL HATHAWAY	04/22/2020
IGNACIO ZENDEJAS	04/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATAGRAIL, INC.		
Street Address:	164 TOWNSEND STREET, UNIT 12		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94107		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16855476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510) 663-1100

Email: harmstrong@wavsip.com

WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1111 BROADWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DATAP001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER ARMSTRONG
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Armstrong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=DATAP001_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=DATAP001 Assignment executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052468 FRAME: 0239 506026637

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: **METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PRIVACY PROTECTION VERIFICATION** (Atty. Docket No. DATAP001), and

IKIV	ACTINOIE	CHON VERIFIC	CATION (Ally, Do	CKELINO. D	A1AF001), a	ınu
(1) for	which I have o	executed a U.S. pa	tent application;			
			AND/OR			
(2) the	same having b	peen filed on (Apr	ril 22, 2020) as App	lication No	. (16/855,47	<u>′6</u> _);
			OR			
	nich is a U.S. Pr	ovisional Patent A	Application filed on	(_) as Applica	ation No.
Custon	mer Number 22	_	orize and request the	_	•	
			luable consideration d named inventor, l		ot and sufficie	ency of which is
right, t	ess at 164 Town title and interesting any and all ations based up	nsend Street, Unit it, including the rig improvements and	aGrail, Inc., a Dela 12, San Francisco, ght to claim priority d inventions disclos foreign patents gran	CA 94107 (r, in the about the contract of the	("ASSIGNEF ove-referenced and in U.S. a	E"), the entire d application and foreign
		oplication or any d	missioner of Patents livision, continuation		•	
applica	m any acts whi ation, as well a	ch are reasonably s any derivative ap	documents and, en necessary in conner pplications thereof, om such application	ction with t foreign app	the prosecution	on of said
	SSIGNEE, its s	uccessors, assigns	and conditions of t and other legal rep nventor's heirs, lega	resentative,	, and shall be	binding upon the
5) contra		_	we not entered, and so with this assignment		er into any as	ssignment,
	Signed on the	date indicated bes	side my signature.			
1)	Signature:	V. Farber		Da	4/22/20 ate:)20
	Typed Name:	Daniel Barber				

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. DATAP001

4/22/2020 2) Signature: Date: Typed Name: Earl Hathaway

4/22/2020 Signature: Typed Name: 3) Date:

Ignacio Zendejas